

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
Rosemont, IL 60018

VILLAGE OF GLENDALE HEIGHTS
NORTON AVENUE & E. SCHUBERT AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT
BID TABULATION

DATE: February 22, 2023 at 10:00 a.m.

	BIDDER	AS-READ BID	CORRECTED BID	BID BOND	ADDENDUM 1
1	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 1,799,770.00	-	-	-
2	J. CONGDON SEWER SERVICE, INC.	\$ 1,510,819.15	\$ 1,520,219.15	Y	Y
3	HOLIDAY SEWER & WATER CONSTRUCTION	\$ 1,525,000.00	-	Y	Y
4	C. SZABO CONTRACTING, INC.	\$ 1,936,449.50	\$ 1,936,399.00	Y	Y
5	GERARDI SEWER & WATER CONSTRUCTION	\$ 2,446,305.50	-	Y	Y
6	FOX EXCAVATING, INC.	\$ 2,534,930.00	-	Y	N

NORTON AVE AND E. SCHUBERT AVE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT

Bid Tabulation

Design Firm Name: Christopher B. Burke Engineering
 Design Firm Project #: 040051C197
 Date: February 23, 2023

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J. CONGDON SEWER SERVICE, INC.		HOLIDAY SEWER & WATER CONSTRUCTION		C. SZABO CONTRACTING, INC.		GERARDI SEWER & WATER CONSTRUCTION		FOX EXCAVATING, INC.	
SP	PAY ITEM NUMBER	PAY ITEM NAME	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
*	20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	49	\$50.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$35.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$187.00	\$ 9,163.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$80.00	\$ 3,920.00
*	20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	92	\$60.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$64.00	\$ 5,888.00	\$40.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$225.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$30.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$100.00	\$ 9,200.00
*	20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	38	\$150.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$200.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$95.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$205.00	\$ 7,790.00	\$125.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$200.00	\$ 7,600.00
*	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	24	\$150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$120.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$95.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$300.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$200.00	\$ 4,800.00
*	20101300	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	3	\$125.00	\$ 375.00	\$44.00	\$ 132.00	\$85.00	\$ 255.00	\$150.00	\$ 450.00	\$75.00	\$ 225.00	\$200.00	\$ 600.00
*	20101350	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	5	\$150.00	\$ 750.00	\$170.00	\$ 850.00	\$90.00	\$ 450.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 500.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,500.00
	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	385	\$40.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$25.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$25.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$10.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$50.00	\$ 19,250.00
*	20700220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	385	\$40.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$25.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$20.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$10.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$50.00	\$ 19,250.00
*	25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	15	\$50.00	\$ 750.00	\$1.00	\$ 15.00	\$1.00	\$ 15.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1.00	\$ 15.00	\$800.00	\$ 12,000.00
	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	23	\$175.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$25.00	\$ 575.00	\$150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$175.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$250.00	\$ 5,750.00
*	42400100	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	4800	\$8.50	\$ 40,800.00	\$7.50	\$ 36,000.00	\$6.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$7.50	\$ 36,000.00	\$6.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$10.00	\$ 48,000.00
	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	4800	\$2.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$2.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$2.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$2.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$2.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$4.00	\$ 19,200.00
	550A0120	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24"	FOOT	4	\$175.00	\$ 700.00	\$100.00	\$ 400.00	\$200.00	\$ 800.00	\$294.25	\$ 1,177.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,000.00
	55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	FOOT	83	\$20.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$1.00	\$ 83.00	\$1.00	\$ 83.00	\$9.50	\$ 788.50	\$5.00	\$ 415.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,660.00
	55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	100	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 100.00	\$1.00	\$ 100.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$6.00	\$ 600.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00
	55100700	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15"	FOOT	68	\$25.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$1.00	\$ 68.00	\$1.00	\$ 68.00	\$16.25	\$ 1,105.00	\$8.00	\$ 544.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,700.00
	55100900	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 18"	FOOT	89	\$30.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$1.00	\$ 89.00	\$1.00	\$ 89.00	\$18.50	\$ 1,646.50	\$10.00	\$ 890.00	\$30.00	\$ 2,670.00
	55101200	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 24"	FOOT	4	\$40.00	\$ 160.00	\$1.00	\$ 4.00	\$1.00	\$ 4.00	\$39.75	\$ 159.00	\$16.00	\$ 64.00	\$150.00	\$ 600.00
*	56103000	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 6"	FOOT	93	\$100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$75.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$117.00	\$ 10,881.00	\$150.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$170.00	\$ 15,810.00
*	56103100	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	3913	\$105.00	\$ 410,865.00	\$112.00	\$ 438,256.00	\$135.00	\$ 528,255.00	\$224.00	\$ 876,512.00	\$200.00	\$ 782,600.00	\$180.00	\$ 704,340.00
*	56103200	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 10"	FOOT	12	\$120.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$211.50	\$ 2,538.00	\$250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 3,000.00
*	56105000	WATER VALVES 8"	EACH	11	\$3,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$1,923.50	\$ 21,158.50	\$3,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 24,200.00
*	56300100	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWERS, 8-INCH DIAMETER OR LESS	FOOT	500	\$65.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$20.25	\$ 10,125.00	\$50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$180.00	\$ 90,000.00
*	56400500	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	8	\$950.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$100.00	\$ 800.00	\$736.75	\$ 5,894.00	\$600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
*	56400820	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	10	\$7,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$6,772.75	\$ 67,727.50	\$15,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 75,000.00
*	56500700	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE REMOVED	EACH	110	\$75.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$150.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$300.00	\$ 33,000.00
*	60203905	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$5,650.25	\$ 5,650.25	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
*	60248700	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL	EACH	10	\$4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$3,872.50	\$ 38,725.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00
*	60248900	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL	EACH	1	\$4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,135.50	\$ 5,135.50	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	375	\$4.50	\$ 1,687.50	\$7.05	\$ 2,643.75	\$6.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$7.50	\$ 2,812.50	\$10.00	\$ 3,750.00
	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	120	\$10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$8.22	\$ 986.40	\$12.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$5.00	\$ 600.00	\$8.50	\$ 1,020.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,400.00
	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	65	\$12.00	\$ 780.00	\$11.00	\$ 715.00	\$24.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$7.00	\$ 455.00	\$12.00	\$ 780.00	\$45.00	\$ 2,925.00
*	X0300558	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT 8"	FOOT	91	\$130.00	\$ 11,830.00	\$100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$85.00	\$ 7,735.00	\$78.75	\$ 7,166.25	\$175.00	\$ 15,925.00	\$275.00	\$ 25,025.00
*	X0323677	STREET SWEEPING	HOURL	4	\$200.00	\$ 800.00	\$150.00	\$ 600.00	\$150.00	\$ 600.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$350.00	\$ 1,400.00

SP	PAY ITEM NUMBER	PAY ITEM NAME	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J. CONGDON SEWER SERVICE, INC.		HOLIDAY SEWER & WATER CONSTRUCTION		C. SZABO CONTRACTING, INC.		GERARDI SEWER & WATER CONSTRUCTION		FOX EXCAVATING, INC.	
					UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
*	X2080250	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	3325	\$37.50	\$ 124,687.50	\$0.01	\$ 33.25	\$1.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$1.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$44.00	\$ 146,300.00	\$45.00	\$ 149,625.00
*	X2520700	SODDING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	1000	\$18.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$16.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$36.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 25,000.00
*	X4021000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	60	\$85.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 600.00	\$193.50	\$ 11,610.00	\$150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 15,000.00
*	X4023000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	9	\$150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$15.00	\$ 135.00	\$10.00	\$ 90.00	\$249.25	\$ 2,243.25	\$350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$800.00	\$ 7,200.00
*	X5610706	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 6"	FOOT	25	\$10.00	\$ 250.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.25	\$1.00	\$ 25.00	\$27.50	\$ 687.50	\$4.00	\$ 100.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00
*	X5610708	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 8"	FOOT	35	\$10.00	\$ 350.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.35	\$1.00	\$ 35.00	\$27.50	\$ 962.50	\$5.00	\$ 175.00	\$80.00	\$ 2,800.00
*	X5610710	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 10"	FOOT	15	\$10.00	\$ 150.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.15	\$1.00	\$ 15.00	\$27.50	\$ 412.50	\$6.00	\$ 90.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,500.00
*	X6026632	VALVE BOXES TO BE REMOVED	EACH	5	\$500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$50.00	\$ 250.00	\$100.00	\$ 500.00	\$150.00	\$ 750.00	\$150.00	\$ 750.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,500.00
*	X6029510	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,563.00	\$ 5,126.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
*	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
*	XX002136	PRESSURE CONNECTION	EACH	1	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,817.50	\$ 6,817.50	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
*	XX002260	STRUCTURES TO BE REMOVED	EACH	11	\$800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$766.75	\$ 8,434.25	\$375.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
*	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$7,156.00	\$ 7,156.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
*	Z0017400	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	8	\$750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$890.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$601.50	\$ 4,812.00	\$650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
*	Z0017500	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT (SPECIAL)	EACH	1	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,040.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$650.00	\$ 650.00	\$1,776.00	\$ 1,776.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
*	Z0019600	DUST CONTROL WATERING	UNIT	5	\$250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$150.00	\$ 750.00	\$25.00	\$ 125.00	\$400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 500.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,500.00
*	Z0056606	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 10 INCH	FOOT	78	\$90.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$80.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$85.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$100.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$110.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$140.00	\$ 10,920.00
*	Z0056608	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 12 INCH	FOOT	101	\$100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$90.00	\$ 9,090.00	\$95.00	\$ 9,595.00	\$120.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$120.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$200.00	\$ 20,200.00
*	N/A	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	LSUM	1	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
*	N/A	CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	5450	\$60.00	\$ 327,000.00	\$33.25	\$ 181,212.50	\$35.00	\$ 190,750.00	\$33.25	\$ 181,212.50	\$55.00	\$ 299,750.00	\$60.00	\$ 327,000.00
*	N/A	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	1355	\$40.00	\$ 54,200.00	\$30.50	\$ 41,327.50	\$35.00	\$ 47,425.00	\$31.00	\$ 42,005.00	\$44.00	\$ 59,620.00	\$35.00	\$ 47,425.00
*	N/A	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	EACH	16	\$350.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$320.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$310.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$320.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$350.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$300.00	\$ 4,800.00
*	N/A	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	8	\$1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$1,040.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$950.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$1,036.75	\$ 8,294.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
*	N/A	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATIONS	FOOT	100	\$25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 5,000.00
*	N/A	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	100	\$70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$48.25	\$ 4,825.00	\$50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$70.00	\$ 7,000.00
*	N/A	ITEMS ORDERED BY THE ENGINEER	UNIT	10000	\$1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 10,000.00
*	N/A	PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (COUNTY)	SQ YD	55	\$225.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$210.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$225.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$220.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$300.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$250.00	\$ 13,750.00
*	N/A	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	290	\$90.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$71.00	\$ 20,590.00	\$85.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$86.25	\$ 25,012.50	\$90.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$180.00	\$ 52,200.00
*	N/A	PROJECT SIGN	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
*	N/A	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 15 INCH	FOOT	68	\$130.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$70.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$110.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$165.75	\$ 11,271.00	\$160.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$220.00	\$ 14,960.00
*	N/A	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 18 INCH	FOOT	89	\$165.00	\$ 14,685.00	\$90.00	\$ 8,010.00	\$150.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$182.00	\$ 16,198.00	\$185.00	\$ 16,465.00	\$350.00	\$ 31,150.00
*	N/A	TREES	EACH	10	\$750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
*	N/A	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, LONG SIDE, 1"	EACH	60	\$3,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$3,458.75	\$ 207,525.00	\$3,850.00	\$ 231,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$ 282,000.00
*	N/A	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, SHORT SIDE, 1"	EACH	50	\$2,500.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$2,196.75	\$ 109,837.50	\$2,650.00	\$ 132,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 210,000.00
					TOTAL:	\$ 1,799,770.00		\$ 1,520,219.15		\$ 1,525,000.00		\$ 1,936,399.00		\$ 2,446,305.50		\$ 2,534,930.00

* INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION

DISCREPANCY FOUND IN BID, CORRECTED BY CBBEL